
 

VectorSurv Steering Committee 2025 

 
Committee Members:

Member Position Joined Committee Email 

Chris Barker (chair) Professor 2019 cmbarker@ucdavis.edu 

William Reisen Professor Emeritus 2019 wkreisen@gmail.com 

Tina Feiszli Supervising Biologist, VBDS 2019 Tina.Feiszli@cdph.ca.gov 

Mary Danforth Epidemiologist, VBDS 2025 mary.danforth@cdph.ca.gov 

Eric Haas-Stapleton Research Committee Rep 2019 eric.haas@mosquitoes.org 

Mark Dery Vector/VBD Committee Rep 2024 mdery@kernmosquito.com 

Luz Robles PR Committee Rep 2025 lrobles@fightthebite.net 

Dan Fisher IT Committee Rep 2019 dfisher@fightthebite.net 

Steve Abshier Exec Committee Rep 2024 steve@sutter-yubamvcd.org 

Joel Buettner MVCAC At-Large Member 2021 joelb@placermosquito.org 

Peter Bonkrude MVCAC At-Large Member 2020 pbonkrude@msmosquito.org 

Shaoming Huang MVCAC At-Large Member 2021 shuang@sjmosquito.org 

 

Committee charges 

I. Develop and maintain policies for distribution and access to VectorSurv data sets. 
II. Evaluate requests from researchers and other interested parties for VectorSurv data. 

III. Monitor the annual status of CalSurv funding in the California state budget. 
IV. Work with AMCA and other national partners to seek sustainable national funding support for 

VectorSurv websites and tools. 
V. Develop and prioritize annual goals for VectorSurv Gateway development. 
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